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MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 

 

SECTION 4 - RATES, (CONT'D.) 

 

4.2  Rate Schedules, (Cont'd.) 

 

4.2.8  Optional Calling Plans  

 

Customers may choose to enroll in Optional Calling Plans (OCP).  

 

Unless otherwise specified, terms and conditions, including rate schedules contained 

previously in this Section 4.2 apply to OCP's.  

 

A.  Berkshire Calling Plan  

 

Berkshire Calling Plan is a direct dialed service in which customers of the plan 

pay the same usage based rate for intrastate direct dialed calls regardless of the 

time or distance of the call. This plan supersedes rates in schedules 4.2.1 and 

4.2.7. No additional volume discounts apply.  

 

Residential Service 

Service Establishment Charge 

- per order placed 

 

Minimum Maximum 

$0.00 $10.00 

 

InterLATA Service 

 

Monthly Account Charge 

- per subscribed line 

 

Minimum Maximum 

$0.00 $15.00 

 

Rate per minute 

Minimum Maximum 

$0.00 $0.5000 

 

Received: 03/21/2013 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 04/16/2013

Cancelled effective 08/14/2018.


